CE/UKCA-comp iant
—
—
—
Manual override
Nil
B
Non-locking push type

Symbol Symbol PV port PS/PD port
Individual Common
How to order
Indicate the model numbers of the vacuum module and the function
plate.
Example) ZR100-K15MZ-E             1
               ∗ ZR1-RV3                         1
Length of assembling mounting threads varies when adding
function plate later.
Order from the mounting thread parts list for unit combination on
page 679.
Order a plug (ZX1-MP1) separately in order to plug the PD and PS
ports that are no longer used due to the addition of function plate.
ZR Series
Large Size Vacuum Module:
Vacuum Pump System
Pilot pressure exhaust
(PE) port (O
pen)
Release pressure
supply (PD) port
Pilot pressure
supply (PS) port Vacuum pressure
supply (PV) port
Pipe connection
Pipe connection
Release pressure
supply (PD) port
P lot pressure supply
(PS) port (P
lugged) Vacuum pressure
supply (PV) port
Pilot pressure exhaust
(PE) port (O
pen)
PV
PD
PE
PS
V
667
Best Pneumatics 7-2 Ver.7
Valve Unit : ZR1-V�����-�-�
Specifications
Valve unit part no.
Components
Operating method
Combination of supply valve and release valve
Supply pressure range of air pressure/vacuum pressure supply (PV) port
Pilot operated Pilot operated
8.2
0.45
0.96
0.053
0.05 to 0.6 MPa (PS port pressure or less)
0.25 to 0.6 MPa
PS port pressure to 0.6 MPa
5 Hz
K1 0.34
0.27
0.194
0.22
0.174
0.21
K2
K3
C1
C2
C3
Combination of Supply Valve and Release Valve
–0.1 to 0.6 MPa (PS port pressure or less)
Refer to the combination of supply valve and release valve below.
Supply valve Release valve

Bracket is not included.
Note) Mounting screw and pilot valve gasket are included.
How to Order Solenoid Valves/Air Operated Valves
ZR1 X126SYJ3233
Solenoid valve
SYJA3130
Air operated
SYJ3133
5
6
V
S
R
1
3
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
100 VAC (50/60Hz)
110 VAC (50/60Hz)
rated voltage
L
LN
LO
M
MN
MO
G
H
L plug connector
 type
M plug connector
 type
Lead wire: 0.3 m
Without lead wires
Without connector
Lead wire: 0.3 m
Without lead wires
Without connector
Lead wire: 0.3 m
Lead wire: 0.6 m
Electrical entry
Grommet type
Nil
Q
Standard
CE/UKCA-compliant
Nil
D
Non-locking
push type
Slotted
locking type
Manual override
Nil
Z
S
None
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
With light and surge
voltage suppressor
With surge voltage
suppressor (DC only)
CE/UKCA-compliant
(DC only)
Release flow rate
adjusting needle
ZR1-F              -D
y
u
w
e r
q o i t
!0
ZSE2-OR-   -15
55
Table (1) How to Order Pilot Valves
Components
Supply valve
Symbol
Double solenoid
valve N.C.
(SYJ3233)
K1
Single solenoid
valve N.C.
(SYJ3133)
Supply:ZR1-SYJ3233-
Release:ZR1-SYJ3133-
Release valve
Model
Air operated
N.C. (SYJA3130)K3 SYJA3130
Air operated
N.C. (SYJA3130)
Refer to “How to Order” below.
-X126
ZR1 VD K1 5 M Z L
ZR Series
Nil Without lock nut
With lock nutL
670
Best Pneumatics 7-2 Ver.7
V
(W thout analog output)
ZSE30A
(W th analog output)
P
ZSE30A
P
V
Digital pressure switch for vacuum (D)
Pressure switch
for vacuum (E)
ZSE2
P
Type K1
Vacuum valve: Double SOL.
Release valve: Single SOL. (N.C.)
Circuit diagram
<Components>
Valve + Pressure Switch for Vacuum + Filter Unit
ZR100-K1 M -E      - -
ZR100-K1 M -D - -
Note) Dimensions marked with “∗1” are those after the
bracket A is mounted.
Bracket A part no.: ZR1-OBA
Pilot pressure exhaust
(PE) port (O
pen)
Release pressure
supply (PD) port
Pilot pressure
supply (PS) port Vacuum pressure
supply (PV) po t
Vacuum
(V) port
ZR Series
Large Size Vacuum Module:
Vacuum Pump System
Complete Unit
A: Release flow adjusting
needle with lock nut
(Needle fully open)